

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Poly-Flachbeutel 50my 50x80cm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

31580

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Granowo, 14. 10. 2022r.

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

for Food Contact Materials

1. **Manufacturer:**



2. **Data identifying materials, articles, products from intermediate stages of their manufacture or substances intended for the production of these materials and articles:**

Colorless and white film are produced exclusively from monomers, other starting substances and additives that are approved in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

3. Declaration date:

14.10.2022r.

4. Declaration of compliance with

- this product complies with Regulation (WE) no 1935/2004 (as amended),
- this product complies with Regulation (WE) no 10/2011 (as amended),
- this product complies with Regulation (WE) no 2023/2006 (as amended).

5. Substances used in the manufacture of the subject of the declaration according to the declarations of the manufacturers concerned (*SML = substance-specific migration limit)

On the basis of the declaration of conformity of component suppliers, we declare that the following compounds subject to specific migration limits in accordance with Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 may be present. The above mentioned do not contain primary aromatic amines and metals listed in Annex II to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Nr FCM	Trade name	Double use	Nr CAS	SML* [mg/kg]	Nr ref.
-	Aluminium	No	7429-90-5	1	-
433	Propionian oktadecylo3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroksylofenyl)	No	2082-79-30 2082-79-3	6	68320
-	Zinc	No	89040	5,0	-
356	1-heksan	No	585-07-9	3,0	18820
-	Iron	No	7439-89-6	48,0	-
12	Fatty acids	Yes	-	-	31328
638	Polyethylene glycol	Yes	25322-58-3	-	23590/76960
504	Silicon dioxide E551	Yes	7631-86-9	-	86240
-	Phosphorous acid, mixed 2,4-bis(1,1-dimethylpropyl) phenyl and 4-(1,1-dimethylpropyl) phenyl triesters	No	939402-02-5	5,0	74050
923	N,N-bis(2-hydroksyetylo)dodeka noamid	No	120-40-1	5,0	39150
689	1,3,5-tris(4-tert-butyl-3-hydroksy-2,6-dimetylobenzylo)-1,3,5-triazyno-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trion	No	0040601-76-1	6,0	95280
19	N,N -bis(20hydroksyetylo) alkilo (C8-C18) aminy	No	-	1,2	39090
615	Talk	Yes	14807-96-6	-	92080
132	Vinylidene fluoride	No	75-38-7	5	26140
282	Heksafluoropropylen	No	116-15-4	-	18430
568	Polyethylene glycol sorbitan monolauraate	No	9005-64-5	-	79040
-	Vinylidene fluoride polymer with hexafluoropropylene	No	9011-17-0	-	-
610	Titanium dioxide	Yes	0013560-49-1 0013463-67-7	-	93440

106	Zinc salt of stearic acid	Yes	0000057-11-4	5	24550
-	Phosphoran tris(2,4-di-tert-butylofenylu)	No	31570-04-4	-	74240
-	Zinc stearate group, expressed as zinc	No	-	-	89040
-	Calcium stearate	Yes	1592-23-0 0001592-23-0 57-14-4	-	24550
141	1,1,1-trimetylopropan	Yes	0000077-93-0	6	25600 13380 94960
-	Copper	No	7440-50-8	5	-
-	Calcium carbonate	Yes	471-34-1	-	-
-	Ethylene oxide	No	75-21-8	-	-
-	Methyloxirane (propylene oxide)	No	75-56-9	-	-
-	Alumina	No	1344-28-1	1	34720
-	1,3,5-Tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroksybenzyl)- 1,3,5-triazyno-2,4,6-(1H,3H,5H)-trion	No	27676-62-6	5	95360
-	Methyloxirane (propylene oxide)	No	75-56-9	-	-

All polymers and intentionally introduced additives stossed as intermediate materials meet the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments and amendments, which were published before the date of printing of this document, including the migration limits in accordance with Annex II.

6. Information on food contact control additives

The total content of heavy metals (hexavalent chromium, lead, cadmium and mercury) does not exceed 100 ppm in accordance with the provisions and guidelines of Directive 94/62/EC including late. The films do not contain in their composition (manufacturers do not use for production) n/w substances:

- epoxy derivatives (B.A.D.G.E. – B.F.D.G.E. – N.O.G.E.) (Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005);
- substances PFOS (Perfluorooctane Sulfonate);
- substances classified as hazardous for the environment in the globally harmonised system of classification and labelling of chemicals in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1272/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2008 on classification, labelling and packaging of substances and mixtures, amending and repealing Directives 67/548/EEC and 1999/45/EC and amending Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006;
- Akryloamidu
- Bisphenolu A (BPA).

Dual-use substances meet the purity criteria laid down in Commission Regulation (EU) No 231/2012 of 9.03.2012 laying down specifications for food additives listed in Annexes II and III to Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council (EC)

Global migration level

implemented in accordance with the provisions of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended. does not exceed **10 mg/dm²**

7. The type or types of food with which the material or article is to come into contact:

Food types: Dry loose food, plain bread, durable confectionery bread, pasta, chips, crisps, coffee, tea, fatty, sweets, herbs, vegetables, fruits, meat, fish.

Time and temperature of processing and storage in contact with food: The time and temperature range of processing and storage after packaging in foil is associated with restrictions related to the resistance of sa-my packaged foodstuffs and remains in accordance with the provisions of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended, i.e. the time and temperature in contact with food corresponds to:

- any long-term storage at room temperature (23 °C) or less, including in the case of packaging under hot filling conditions or heating to $T \leq 70$ °C for not more than $t = 120$ minutes for $T \leq 100$ °C for not more than $t = 15$ minutes.
- contact with food in freezing and cooling conditions.

Ratio of food contact area to volume, used to determine the conformity of a material or article: Ratio of food contact area to volume – 1 dm² /100ml

8. Functional barrier data shall not apply.

Made by: [REDACTED]

Position: Quality Representative

Signature: [REDACTED]

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 14.10.2022

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten Signature]

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

